

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 148 of 2026 with
MC(WP(C) No. 154 of 2026**

P. Jangamlung

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

21.02.2026

At the request of Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 23.02.2026 in the motion column.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring